



Ref:- SBI/OBK/AMT-III/2024-25/ 8

Date: - 30.11.2024

To **BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

Ref: M/s Super Tannery Limited
Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find attached the Disclosures which are required to be made under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

You are requested to take note of the same on your records.

Yours faithfully,

For State Bank of India

Authorized Signatory

## <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

## Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Super Tannery Limited		
State Bank of India		
No		
NSE-& BSE		
Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voti ng capital of the TC (**)
b) 3,22,48,406 e) 3,22,48,406	29.87%	29.87%
		AU THE BANK OF THE
	State Bank of In  No  NSE-& BSE  Number  b) 3,22,48,406	State Bank of India  No  NSE-& BSE  Number

<ul> <li>d) Shares encumbered by the acquirer (pledge release)</li> </ul>	d) 3,22,48,406 e) 3,22,48,406	29.87% 29.87%	29.87% 29.87%
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	e) 3,22,48,406	29.8770	29.8770
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer</li> <li>c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition</li> </ul>	b) Nil	Nil	Nil
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	e) Nil	Nil	Nil
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer, etc.)	Release of Equity	Shares (Releas	se of Pledge)
Date of acquisition	29.11.2024 (Release of Pledge)		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	3,22,48,406 equity shares of Rs. 1 /- each aggregating ₹ 3,22,48,406 /-		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	33,22,48,406 equity shares of Rs. 1 /- each aggregating ₹ 3,22,48,406 /-		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	3,22,48,406 equity shares of Rs. 1 /- each aggregating ₹ 3,22,48,406 /-		

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Place: Kanpur Date: 30.11.2024

For State Bank of India

(Authorized Signatory)

## Part B

## Name of the Target Company: Super Tannery Limited

Name (s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the acquirer and/or PACs
State Bank of India	No	AAACS8577K

Signature of the acquirer/ Authorised Signatory

For State Bank of India

Authorised Signatory

Place: Kanpur Date: 30.11.2024